

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 18298/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

WA No. 455/2006

AGA ALI ATHAR (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Malviya, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted. Substitution
allowed. Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment.

Petitioner to produce copies of orders dated
16.11.1981 and 16.7.1990 as also copy of application
under Order 21 Rule 90 CPC.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master