

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32974/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

WA No. 455/2006

AGA ALI ATHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Chitranjali Negi, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gulshanjahan, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit taken on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the matter is also settled. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to verify whether the matter stands or to file rejoinder. If the matter is not settled, the petitioner to produce the copy of the application under Order 21 Rule 90 as directed on 23.11.2009.

List the matter in the 'after notice matters' category in the last week of February 2011.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master