

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32974/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in WA No. 455/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

AGA ALI ATHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT KUMAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meenu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chitranjali Negi, Adv.
Mr. Shamant Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rushi Khan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that
the matter has been settled out of Court between the
parties and, therefore, does not press this petition.Special leave petition is dismissed as settled out
of Court.(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master